

**BOWERS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
MANCHESTER, CONNECTICUT**

**March 8, 2022
BID TABULATION**

BID PACKAGE 1.01 - DEMOLITION & ABATEMENT

CONTRACTOR	BASE BID	ADDENDA 1-7	BID BOND	CT DAS UPDATE STATEMENT
American Vets Abatement Experts	\$777,000	Y	Y	Y
American Environmental, Inc.	\$1,385,000	Y	Y	Y
Stamford Wrecking Company	\$1,413,375	Y	Y	Y
Bestech Inc. of CT	\$1,747,000	Y	Y	Y
AAIS, A Division of Spectrum Environmental LLC	\$1,883,185	Y	Y	Y
Oscar's Abatement LLC	\$2,217,000	Y	Y	Y
Manafort Brothers Inc.	\$2,926,046	1-6	Y	Y

DRAFT

**BOWERS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
MANCHESTER, CONNECTICUT**

**March 8, 2022
BID TABULATION**

BID PACKAGE 1.02 - SITEWORK

CONTRACTOR	BASE BID	ADDENDA 1-7	BID BOND	CT DAS UPDATE STATEMENT
Gerber Construction, Inc.	\$2,540,000	Y	Y	Y
Genovese Construction LLC	\$2,775,000	Y	Y	Y
Mather Corporation	\$2,819,000	Y	Y	Y
Manafort Brothers, Inc.	\$3,164,000	Y	Y	Y
Ralph Camputaro & Son Excavating Inc.	\$3,900,000	Y	Y	Y
Loureiro Contractors, Inc.	\$4,425,000	Y	Y	Y
Nunes Connecticut, Inc.	\$6,425,000	Y	Y	Y

DRAFT

BOWERS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL MANCHESTER, CONNECTICUT

March 8, 2022

BID TABULATION

BID PACKAGE 1.03 - CONCRETE

CONTRACTOR	BASE BID	ADDENDA 1-7	BID BOND	CT DAS UPDATE STATEMENT
RJB Contracting, Inc.	\$549,600	Y	Y	Y
Sil/Carr Corp.	\$560,000	Y	Y	Y
Ralph Camputaro & Son Excavating Inc.	\$632,200	Y	Y	Y
Marguerite Concrete, Inc.	\$969,000	Y	Y	Y
Manafort Brothers, Inc.	\$1,264,000	Y	Y	Y

DRAFT

**BOWERS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
MANCHESTER, CONNECTICUT**

March 8, 2022

BID TABULATION

BID PACKAGE 1.04 - MASONRY

CONTRACTOR	BASE BID	ADDENDA 1-7	BID BOND	CT DAS UPDATE STATEMENT
Giliberto & Sons	\$318,500	Y	Y	Y
Connecticut Mason Contractors, Inc.	\$373,700	Y	Y	Y
Dexter Masonry	\$396,127	Y	Y	N/A
Noble Construction & Management, Inc.	\$448,200	Y	Y	Y
John Filloramo Construction Company, Inc.	\$470,000	Y	Y	N/A
Capasso Enterprises, Inc.	\$564,000	Y	Y	Y
Acranom Masonry, Inc.	\$649,000	1-6	Y	Y

DRAFT

**BOWERS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
MANCHESTER, CONNECTICUT**

March 8, 2022

BID TABULATION

BID PACKAGE 1.05 - STRUCTURAL STEEL

CONTRACTOR	BASE BID	ALT. NO. 2	ADDENDA 1-7	BID BOND	CT DAS UPDATE STATEMENT
General Welding & Fabrication, Inc.	\$1,026,000	\$1	Y	Y	Y
Steeltech Building Products	\$1,239,000		Y	Y	Y
Berlin Steel Construction Corp.	\$1,292,577		Y	Y	No
STS Steel	\$1,297,000		Y	Y	Y
United Steel, Inc.	\$1,328,800		Y	Y	Y
Schenectady Steel Co., Inc.	\$1,375,000		Y	Y	Y

Alt. #2 - 30-Year Warranty on Roofing System

DRAFT

BOWERS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL MANCHESTER, CONNECTICUT

March 8, 2022

BID TABULATION

BID PACKAGE 1.06 - ARCHITECTURAL WOODWORK

CONTRACTOR	BASE BID	ADDENDA 1-7	BID BOND	CT DAS UPDATE STATEMENT
Nova Wood Products, Limited	\$389,675	Y	Y	Y
Desco Professional Builders, Inc.	\$688,630	Y	Y	Y

DRAFT

**BOWERS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
MANCHESTER, CONNECTICUT**

**March 8, 2022
BID TABULATION**

BID PACKAGE 1.07f - FIRESTOPPING

CONTRACTOR	BASE BID	ADDENDA 1-7	BID BOND	CT DAS UPDATE STATEMENT
New Haven Firestop Systems, LLC	\$70,000	Y	No	N/A

DRAFT

**BOWERS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
MANCHESTER, CONNECTICUT**

**March 8, 2022
BID TABULATION**

BID PACKAGE 1.07r - ROOFING

CONTRACTOR	BASE BID	ALT. NO. 1	ALT. NO. 2	ADDENDA 1-7	BID BOND	CT DAS UPDATE STATEMENT
The Imperial Company, Restoration Contractor, Inc.	\$652,000	\$3,000	\$12,068	Y	Y	Y
Silktown Roofing, Inc.	\$778,000	\$31,900	\$4,600	Y	Y	Y
Greenwood Industries, Inc.	\$961,000	\$0	\$15,000	Y	Y	Y

Alt. #1 - Photovoltaic System

Alt. #2 - 30-Year Warranty on Roofing System

DRAFT

**BOWERS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
MANCHESTER, CONNECTICUT**

March 8, 2022

BID TABULATION

BID PACKAGE 1.08 - WINDOWS, CURTAIN WALL

CONTRACTOR	BASE BID	ADDENDA 1-7	BID BOND	CT DAS UPDATE STATEMENT
Cherry Hill Glass Co., Inc.	\$1,425,034	Y	Y	Y
Accurate Door & Window, LLC	\$1,624,000	Y	Y	Y
Acorn Glass, Inc.	\$1,799,900	Y	Y	Y
New Haven Glass & Mirror Company	\$1,835,078	Y	Y	Y

DRAFT

**BOWERS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
MANCHESTER, CONNECTICUT**

March 8, 2022

BID TABULATION

BID PACKAGE 1.09 - DRYWALL & ACOUSTICAL

CONTRACTOR	BASE BID	ADDENDA 1-7	BID BOND	CT DAS UPDATE STATEMENT
H. Carr & Sons, Inc.	\$3,188,000	Y	Y	Y
Conn Acoustics, Inc.	\$3,603,540	Y	Y	Y
Professional Drywall Construction, Inc.	\$3,754,000	Y	Y	Y
Acoustics, Inc.	\$3,800,000	Y	Y	Y

DRAFT

**BOWERS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
MANCHESTER, CONNECTICUT**

**March 8, 2022
BID TABULATION**

BID PACKAGE 1.09f - FLOORING

CONTRACTOR	BASE BID	ADDENDA 1-7	BID BOND	CT DAS UPDATE STATEMENT
Spectrum Floors, Inc.	\$748,289	Y	Y	Y
AEG Contractors, LLC	\$782,893	Y	Y	Y
M. Frank Higgins & Co., Inc.	\$907,522	Y	Y	Y
R&B Ceramic Tile and Floorcovering, Inc.	\$960,000	Y	Y	Y

DRAFT

**BOWERS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
MANCHESTER, CONNECTICUT**

March 8, 2022

BID TABULATION

BID PACKAGE 1.09p - PAINTING

CONTRACTOR	BASE BID	ADDENDA 1-7	BID BOND	CT DAS UPDATE STATEMENT
Mackenzie Service Corp.	\$171,785	Y	Y	N/A
Professional Painting, Inc.	\$172,000	Y	Y	N/A

DRAFT

**BOWERS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
MANCHESTER, CONNECTICUT**

March 8, 2022

BID TABULATION

BID PACKAGE 1.10 - GENERAL TRADES

CONTRACTOR	BASE BID	ADDENDA 1-7	BID BOND	CT DAS UPDATE STATEMENT
Noble Construction & Management, Inc.	\$1,880,000	Y	Y	Y
OWI Contractors, LLC	\$2,185,766	Y	Y	Y
Conn Acoustics, Inc.	\$2,291,788	Y	Y	Y

DRAFT

**BOWERS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
MANCHESTER, CONNECTICUT**

**March 8, 2022
BID TABULATION**

BID PACKAGE 1.10a - CONSTRUCTION & FINAL CLEANING

CONTRACTOR	BASE BID	ADDENDA 1-7	BID BOND	CT DAS UPDATE STATEMENT
Orissa, LLC	\$36,800	Y	N/A	N/A

DRAFT

**BOWERS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
MANCHESTER, CONNECTICUT**

March 8, 2022

BID TABULATION

BID PACKAGE 1.11 - FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENT

CONTRACTOR	BASE BID	ADDENDA 1-7	BID BOND	CT DAS UPDATE STATEMENT
Singer-Kittredge Equipment, Inc.	\$457,771	Y	Y	N/A
Eleven Four Hundred dba 11400 Inc.	\$464,000	Y	Y	N/A
Sam Tell and Son Inc.	\$470,750	Y	Y	N/A
Singer Equipment Company	\$540,820	1-6	Y	

DRAFT

**BOWERS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
MANCHESTER, CONNECTICUT**

March 8, 2022

BID TABULATION

BID PACKAGE 1.21 - FIRE SUPPRESSION

CONTRACTOR	BASE BID	ADDENDA 1-7	BID BOND	CT DAS UPDATE STATEMENT
Fire Rated LLC	\$325,750	Y	Y	N/A
Wolverine Fire Protection Co.	\$335,000	Y	Y	N/A
Blackwater Services Group LLC	\$337,000	Y	Y	Y
W&M Fire Protection Services	\$343,300	Y	Y	N/A
H&M Mechanical, LLC	\$349,000	Y	Y	N/A
M.J. Daly, LLC	\$369,000	Y	Y	N/A

DRAFT

**BOWERS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
MANCHESTER, CONNECTICUT**

March 8, 2022

BID TABULATION

BID PACKAGE 1.22 - PLUMBING

CONTRACTOR	BASE BID	ADDENDA 1-7	BID BOND	CT DAS UPDATE STATEMENT
M.J. Daly, LLC	\$1,527,000	Y	Y	Y
Eastern Energy Services LLC	\$1,788,000	Y	Y	Y
Enterprise Plumbing & Heating	\$1,875,000	Y	Y	Y
P&D Mechanical, Inc.	\$1,929,478	Y	Y	Y
Walter D. Sullivan, Inc.	\$2,350,000	Y	Y	Y

DRAFT

BOWERS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL MANCHESTER, CONNECTICUT

March 8, 2022

BID TABULATION

BID PACKAGE 1.23 - HVAC

CONTRACTOR	BASE BID	ADDENDA 1-7	BID BOND	CT DAS UPDATE STATEMENT
M.J. Daly, LLC	\$5,487,000	Y	Y	Y
Enterprise Plumbing & Heating, Inc.	\$6,066,000	Y	Y	Y
P&D Mechanical, Inc.	\$6,583,681	Y	Y	Y
Walter D. Sullivan Company, Inc.	\$6,590,000	Y	Y	Y

DRAFT

**BOWERS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
MANCHESTER, CONNECTICUT**

March 8, 2022

BID TABULATION

BID PACKAGE 1.26 - ELECTRICAL

CONTRACTOR	BASE BID	ALT. NO. 1	ADDENDA 1-7	BID BOND	CT DAS UPDATE STATEMENT
Custom Electric, Inc.	\$3,049,999	\$821,000	Y	Y	Y
Dicin Electric Co., Inc.	\$3,458,121	\$903,121	Y	Y	Y
Net Services, LLC	\$4,079,000	\$0	Y	Y	Y

Alt. #1 - Photovoltaic System

DRAFT

**BOWERS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
MANCHESTER, CONNECTICUT**

**March 8, 2022
BID TABULATION**

BID PACKAGE 1.26a - PHOTOVOLTAIC

CONTRACTOR	BASE BID	ADDENDA 1-7	BID BOND	CT DAS UPDATE STATEMENT
Earthlight Technologies	\$699,000	Y	Cashier's Check	Y

DRAFT

**BOWERS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
MANCHESTER, CONNECTICUT**

**March 8, 2022
BID TABULATION**

COMBINATION BID PACKAGES 1.02 - SITEWORK AND 1.03 - CONCRETE

CONTRACTOR	BASE BID	ADDENDA 1-7	BID BOND	CT DAS UPDATE STATEMENT
Ralph Camputaro & Son Excavating, Inc.	\$4,500,000	Y	Y	Y

DRAFT

**BOWERS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
MANCHESTER, CONNECTICUT**

March 8, 2022

BID TABULATION

COMBINATION BID PACKAGES 1.22 - PLUMBING AND 1.23 - HVAC

CONTRACTOR	BASE BID	ADDENDA 1-7	BID BOND	CT DAS UPDATE STATEMENT
M.J. Daly, LLC	\$6,850,000	Y	Y	Y
Enterprise Plumbing & Heating, Inc.	\$7,899,000	Y	Y	Y
P&D Mechanical, Inc.	\$8,300,000	Y	Y	Y
Walter D. Sullivan Co., Inc.	\$8,920,000	Y	Y	Y